Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

DEC 2 9 2006
RECOR
TRADENTAL TRADE

01-05-2007

103356719

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): EBISU KASEI CO., LTD.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SANKYO CO., LTD. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Japanese Corporation Association Limited Partnership	Address: 15 Nakahatacho, Nishiwakishi Street Address: Hyogo, 677-0032, JAPAN City:State:Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/01/06	Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other _Corporation-Japan If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald W. Hanson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Hanson & Brooks, LLP	☐ Enclosed✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Ste. 1000, 1725 K St., N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	DA 012340
9. Signature.	IHIS SPACE
Donald W. Hanson Name of Person Signing S	ignature Dec. 2 92/06 Date 8 28
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	Solution of sever sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EBISU KASEI CO., LTD. of 4-9-28 Nishinakajima, Yodogawa-ku,

Osaka 532-0011, Japan, now in bankruptcy, is the owner of the full right, title

and interest in, to and under the trademark for which it has filed the following

U.S. trademark application:

Serial Number: 78/525,730

Filed: December 4, 2004

Mark: DESIGN

Whereas, SANKYO CO., LTD. of 15 Nakahatacho, Nishiwakishi, Hyogo

677-0032, Japan, is the successor of the business of said EBISU KASEI CO., LTD.

through acquisition from the bankruptcy trustee of said EBISU KASEI CO., LTD.,

and is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the U.S. trademark application

thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, said EBISU KASEI CO., LTD., through its bankruptcy

trustee, does hereby assign unto the said SANKYO CO., LTD. all right, title

and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business

to be symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified U.S. trademark

application therefor.

EBISU KASEI CO., LTD.

Name: Nobuo KAWASAKI

Title: Trustee in Bankruptcy

Date: November 1, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0755

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Application of:

SANKYO CO., LTD.

Serial Number: 78/525,730

Filed: December 4, 2004 Law Office: 115

Mark: DESIGN Examiner: Alicia COLLINS

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

Revocation of Power of Attorney

The above-identified applicant for the above-referenced trademark application hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney of record.

New Power of Attorney

The above-identified applicant for the above-referenced trademark application hereby appoints the firm of Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP of Suite 1000, 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006, a firm composed of James E. Armstrong, III; William G. Kratz, Jr.; Mel R. Quintos; Donald W. Hanson; William L. Brooks, and James E. Armstrong, IV, all attorneys; and their associates: George N. Stevens, and Darren R. Crew, also all attorneys; jointly and severally as its attorney with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Appointment of Domestic Representative

The firm of Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP, whose postal address is Suite 1000, 1725 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, Telephone No. (202) 659-2930, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0756 The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. \$1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the applicant, and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Contact Information

Please address all communications relative to the application to:

Donald W. Hanson

Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP Suite 1000, 1725 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006

Ph: 202-659-2930; Fax: 202-887-0357

SANKYO CO., LTD.

Date: November 1, 2006

By:

masate Taleel &

Name:

Masato TAKEBE

Title:

President

Docket No. 060840

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 12/29/2006